11-09-1998

U.S. DEP



1-31-92 RECORDA		Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	100823334	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks. Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph C. Duggan; Kristine Sedlak; Matthias Tokarcis; Richard James Lantz  MRD 10-36-98  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	hul; Julie  Name: UNISYS C Internal Address: Township Blue Bell, Street Address:	ress of receiving party(ies): orporation Line & Union Meeting Roads PA 19424 Line & Union Meeting Roads
3. Nature of Conveyance:  (X) Assignment () Merger  () Security Agreement  () Change of Name  () Other: Correct assignor on feet as a feet affeet as a feet affeet as a feet affeet affeet affeet affeet as a feet affeet affeet affeet af	City Blue Bell  MENT TO State PA	ZIP 19424
Execution Date: October 27 1997	P n 633	& address attached? ( )YES (X)NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/958,061		
Additional numbers attached? () YES	(X) NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Steven B. Samuels  Internal Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roa Blue Bell, PA 19424	7. Total fee (37 Cl ( ) Enclosed (X) Authorized to	f applications and patents involved:  FR 3.41):\$40.00  be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address:		any deficiency or credit any eposit Account Number 19-3790
UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roa		
Blue Bell, PA 19424		No 5 pec File
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document.  Steven B. Samuels/Reg. No. 37,711 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to:	
Comi	missioner of Patents and Tradema Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	rks

	FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT 07-2	0-1998
	1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER: PATENTS ONLY	
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1007	68313 uched original documents or copy thereof.
96-9-	Name of conveying party(ies):  John C. DUGGAN; Kristine SEDLAK; Matthias THUL; Julie KARCIS; Richard James LANTZ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: UNISYS Corporation Internal Address: Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424  Street Address:
N	Nature of Conveyance:     (X) Assignment () Merger	Township Line & Union Meeting Roads
a	() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City Blue Bell
X	() Other: Execution Date: 27 October 1997	State PA ZIP 19424 Additional name(s) & address attached? ( )YES (X)NO
N N	Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application     A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:   B. Patent No.(s)
	08/958,061	
	Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Steven B. Samuels  Internal Address:  UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  ( ) Enclosed  (X) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 19-3790
	Street Address: UNISYS Corporation Township Line & Union Meeting Roads Blue Bell, PA 19424	Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 19-3790
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	original document.  Steven B. Samuels/ Reg. No. 37,711  Name of Person Signing/Reg. No Signar	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  29 June 1998 ture Date ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:
	Box As	atents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231

07/13/1998 JWATKINS 00000212 193790 08958061

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0264

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I [we] Joseph C. Duggan, Kristine Sedlak, Matthias Thul, Julie Karcis, Richard James Lantz, residing respectively at 704 North Hills Avenue, Glenside, PA 19038; 1004 Truman Road, East Norriton, PA 19403; 604 South Park Avenue, Audubon, PA 19403; 346 Paoli Woods, Paoli, PA 19301; 408 Sawyer Drive, Harleysville, PA 19438, am [are] the inventors of the inventions for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Docket No. TN081, entitled MULTI-USER APPLICATION PROGRAM TESTING TOOL, executed by me [us] on Oct 177, 1997; Oct 27, 1997, per 27, 1997; Oct 27, 1997, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at Township Line and Union Meeting Roads, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I [we] hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my [our] entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said inventions in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

I [we] hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in my [our] or in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. I [we] hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and I [we] agree that I [we] and my [our] successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to me [us], to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to me [us] or in my [our] possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

I [we] hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

I [we] further authorize and direct my [our] attorneys to insert below\* the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Docket No. <u>TN081</u> as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

i:\wp\p&t\forms\assign96.doc

Inventor
Joseph C. Duggan (Typed Name)  Joseph C. Duggan (Signature)  Oct 97/447 (Date)
STATE OF PENNSYlvania COUNTY OF Chester
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $27$ day of $0$ CT, 199 $\overline{7}$ , by
Notarial Seal Sherry M. Desmond, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 22, 2000  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Inventor
Kristine Sedlak (Typed Name)  STATE OF Pennsy Vania COUNTY OF Chester
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{27}{\text{day}}$ of $\frac{\cancel{DCT}}{\cancel{DCT}}$ , 199 $\frac{7}{\cancel{DCT}}$ , by
Sherry M. Desmond, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp Chester County My Commission Expires May 22, 2000  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
/ Inventor
Matthias Thul (Typed Name) (Signature) (Date)
STATE OF // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27day of 0 CT, 1997, by
Notarial Seal Sherry M. Desmond, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 22, 2000  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

i:\wp\p&t\forms\assign96.doc

PATENT REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0266

Inventor		
Julie Karcis (Typed Name) (Signature) (Date)		
STATE OF PENNSY VANIA COUNTY OF Chester		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of, 199 /, by		
Sherry M. Desmond, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 22, 2000  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		
Inventor		
Richard James Lantz (Typed Name)  STATE OF Pennsy Winta COUNTY OF Livester  Richard James Lantz (Signature)  A 70071997 (Date)		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27day of 0 ct, 1997, by		
Notarial Seal Sherry M. Desmond, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires May 22, 2000  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		
* The above assignment covers application Serial No. <u>O\(\frac{y}{75\(\frac{y}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\ch}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\infto}}{5\(\frac{5\infto}}}{5\(\frac{5\infto}{5\(\frac{5\infty}}}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\infty}}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\infty}}}}}}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\infto}}}}}}}{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\(\frac{5\inft}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}</u>		
Contraction $\frac{19}{3}$ . The above insertion made by me this $\frac{9}{3}$ day of $\frac{1}{3}$ .		
of UNISYS Corporation		

i:\wp\p&t\forms\assign96.doc

PATENT RECORDED: 10/26/1998 REEL: 9390 FRAME: 0267